2x
16.67
0.656
90.2
3.55
83.4
7.22
7.1

operation.
SEE RECOMMENDED APPLICATIONS.
1.1 Model Designation
PT9418 Series     Load Rating:
22lb Load (10Kg), 129lb-in (149 kg-cm) torque
Wiring:  Standard Power Required: 24W
PT9420 Series     Load Rating:
22lb Load (10Kg), 129lb-in (149 kg-cm) torque
Wiring:   Feed-thru  Power Required: 24W
PT9440 Series     Load Rating:
40lb Load (18kg), 260lb-in (297 kg-cm) torque
Wiring:  Standard Power Required: 20W
PT9441 Series        Load Rating:
40lb Load (18kg), 260lb-in (297 kg-cm) torque
Wiring:  Feed-thru Power Required: 20W
Rated Motor Voltage Voltage Range
-6 models: 110VAC, 60Hz 108 to 132
-2 models: 24VAC, 60Hz 21.6 to 26.4
* 40lb Models 24VAC, 60Hz 23 to 26.4
-1 models: 24VAC, 50Hz 21.6 to 26.4
-5 models: 220VAC, 50Hz 207 to 253
Pan Range: 00 to 3450 on standard models, 00 to 3600 on –SL ver-
sions.  Preposition is designated with a -P
Screws (2)
Strain Relief Clamp
Strain Relief Slot
Shield
Washer
Wire Bundle
Sleeve
Contact
Extender
Connector
Strip Length
.156 ± .015
The connector will accept up to a #16 AWG wire. If heavier gauge
wire is required, pigtailing according to local electrical codes is
recommended.
CAUTION: CONTACT REMOVAL FROM CONNECTOR
REQUIRES USE OF AMP #305183 EXTRACTION TOOL.
1.6 Grounding Connection
A ground screw is located on the base to the right of connector.
See DIMENSIONAL OUTLINE. Connect a 1 mm2 (No.18 AWG)
ground wire to the nearest earth ground.
1.7 Connector Assembly
A mating connector, sockets and a strain relief are included with
the unit. See Figure 1: Shield/Strain Relief Assembly.
To install, select the appropriate size strain relief clamp.  Choose
one of the two strain relief clamps enclosed with the sleeve and the
extender. The clamping area is adjustable by inverting or changing
the strain relief clamps. Discard the four strain reliefs on the carri-
er strip packaged with the shield.
Insert the clamp into the strain relief until it bottoms. The clamp
should bottom on the wire bundle, not on the shield’s shoulder. If
the wire diameter is too small, temporarily wrap the wire with elec-
trical tape until proper clamping is obtained. Secure the clamp with
the two (2) screws provided.
CAUTION: MAKE SURE THE WIRE BUNDLE IS PROPERLY
SECURED. DO NOT PINCH THE WIRES.
1.5 Electrical Connections
1. Cable must be wired according to Connector Assembly and
Recommended Maximum Cable Lengths.
2. Use separate shielded cables for camera power, enclosure
power, and pan/tilt control. If required, combining lens control
wiring and video coax within a common cable is acceptable.
The use of a common multiconductor cable to combine all
functions is not recommended.
3. Use color coded conductors to aid wiring and future identifi-
cation.
4. Retain wiring diagram for later reference.
1. Values calculated at 20 ºC (68 ºF) using stranded tinned cop-
per wire, a common ground (neutral), and with both PAN and TILT
motors operating simultaneously.